Development LLC, with an address at 166 Taylor Drive, Depew, New York has proposed 

to Lease 12.5+/- acres of land at Old Land Reclamation Landfill – VL Broadway, SBL No. 

103.19-1-13.1 (“Project Site”) for purposes of a Solar Energy Development for a 25 years 

with options for extension thereof for Fifteen Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($15,000.00) 

per year, with a 2 percent annual increase; and  

WHEREAS, the Village will also receive a substantial benefit as NED-New Energy 

Solar 5 LLC will also, at its sole cost, prepare the Project Site in a manner that brings the 

Project Site into compliance with New York State Department of Environmental